Borough of Matawan

Public Notice

Resolution 23-10-04 Award of Contract for 2023 Park Improvements Project Clinton Street Park and Joseph Penniplede Park Shore Top Construction

WHEREAS the Borough of Matawan previously authorized the receipt of bids for the 2023 Park Improvements Project for Clinton Street and Joseph Penniplede Parks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to law the Borough of Matawan solicited bids for the 2023 Park Improvements Project for Clinton Street and Joseph Penniplede Parks; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Matawan received five (5) bids for the aforesaid contract; and

WHEREAS, Shore Top Construction has submitted the low bid in the total amount of Two Hundred, Fifty-Nine Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars and Five Cents (\$259,635.05); and

WHEREAS, Robert Keady of T&M Associates has reviewed, approved and recommended the bid of Shore Top Construction for the aforesaid contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that the contract for the 2023 Park Improvements Project for Clinton Street and Joseph Penniplede Parks be and is hereby awarded to Shore Top Construction, 23 Yellowbrook Road, Freehold, NJ 07728, for the amount as indicated above and in accordance with all Contract specifications, contracts and documents, commencing twenty (20) days after publication, and subject to certification by the Chief Financial Officer that funds are available, review and approval of Contract documents by the Borough Attorney and approval of the New Jersey Department of Labor, Division of Wage and Hour Compliance, approval of the New Jersey Department of Transportation and the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute any necessary documents to implement the aforesaid award of contract, commencing twenty (20) days after publication.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized as signatory on behalf of the Borough of Matawan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a true certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the following Borough of Matawan Departments: Clerk, Construction, Finance, Public Works as well as the Borough Attorney, Borough Engineer, and Shore Top Construction.

A true certified copy of this Resolution and written contract shall be on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Municipal Clerk.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk